	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10,2056	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
4.22	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  SSI Photo I.D., a/k/a  Stik/Strip Laminating Company, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _Vanguard Indentification System Inc. Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Judgment lien for \$2 million	Street Address: 1210 American Blvd.
	plus interest	City: West Chester State: PA Zipt 9380
	Execution Date: July 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attered and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:David_JPerlman, Esq Internal Address: _Bochetto & Lentz, P.C	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Street Address: 1524 Locust Street	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Phila State: PA Zip: 19102	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Signature.  David J. Perlman, Esq.  Attorney for Vanguard Identification Systems, Inc.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  VRNE 00000267 5921584  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

01 FC:581 02 FC:584

40.00 OPMail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
120.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Roy Assissment

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

VANGUARD IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS, INC.,

Plaintiff,

Civil No. 97-6790 (JPF)

**v**.

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

STIFSTRIP LAMINATING COMPANY, INC. d/b/CSSI PHOTO I.D. and DOCUSYSTEMS, INC.,

LERK 0

Defendants.

FILED

JUL 1 0 2000

MICHAEL E. NOWZ, CIERK

Dep. Clerk

## **JUDGMENT**

Judgment is hereby entered in favor of Plaintiff Vanguard Identification Systems, Inc. and against Defendants Stik/Strip Laminating Company, Inc. (dba SSI Photo ID and SSI Custom Data Cards) and DocuSystems, Inc., jointly and severally, on Count I of Plaintiff's First Amended Complaint for Willful Patent Infringement in the amount of Two Million Dollars (\$2,000,000).

Judgment is further hereby entered in favor of Plaintiff Vanguard Identification

Systems, Inc. and against Defendant Stik/Strip Laminating Company, Inc. (dba SSI Photo ID

and SSI Custom Data Cards) on Counts I, II and III of the Counterclaim of Defendant

Stik/Strip Laminating Company, Inc. (dba SSI Photo ID and SSI Custom Data Cards), and

claims 6, 7, 8, 9, 12 and 13 of United States Patent No. 4,978,146 are hereby declared and
adjudged valid and enforceable.

JOHN P. FULLAM, U.S.D.J

A A a A Ring

RECORDED: 04/22/2002

PATENT
REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0208

COPIES BY FAX ON!

7-10-00